900724437 10/07/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900710837

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Markets LLC	FORMERLY GCI Capital Markets LLC	07/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Time-O-Matic, Inc. now known as Watchfire Signs, LLC		
Street Address:	1015 Maple Street		
City:	Danville		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61832		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4379104	WATCHFIRE
Registration Number:	3232119	IGNITE
Registration Number:	3212056	IGNITE
Registration Number:	3122498	TIME-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	2842512	WATCHFIRE
Registration Number:	2854436	WATCHFIRE
Registration Number:	2814703	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: sbro@mwe.com, kdelcoure@mwe.com,

IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066497.0751
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro
SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Watchfire - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Watchfire - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Watchfire - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Watchfire - Trademark Release#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 22, 2022 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Golub Capital Markets LLC, as a collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of Time-O-Matic, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, the Grantor, and certain other borrowers have entered into that certain Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2013 (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2013, by the Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, to secure its obligations under the Security Agreement, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to certain intellectual property;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 005187 Frame 0810 on January 6, 2014;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against its intellectual property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases all of its security interests in and to all right, title and interest of the Grantor (and any of the borrowers or other obligors under the Security Agreement) in and to all intellectual property (including, but not limited to, all Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement), whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise (and including, but not limited to, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto);
- (b) assigns and transfers to the Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise (including, but not limited to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States at the Grantor's expense.

The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.



132319772v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: GC Advisors LLC, its sole member

Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Senior Managing Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0163

Schedule A

rademarks

138	pund.	ы	Ş	.	ÇA	6.	<u></u> ;4
<u>Frademark</u>	WATCHFIRE (IGNITE	IGNITE	TIME-O-MATIC	WATCHFIRE	WATCHFIRE	Design
No.	85775067	76633484	76633483	76644582	76491024	76365158	76489549
Applin Date	11/8/12	3/10/95	3/10/05	8/8/05	2/19/03	1/30/02	2/14/03
Reg No.	4379104	3232119	3212056	3122498	2842512	2854436	2814703
Reg Date	8/6/13	4/24/07	2/27/07	8/1/06	5/18/04	1/15/04	2/17/04
<u>Owner</u>	Time-O-Matic. Inc.	Time-O-Matic, Inc.	Time-O-Matic, Inc.	Time-O-Matic, Inc.	Time-O-Matic, list.	Time-O-Matic, Inc.	Time-O-Manic, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 08/02/2022